resolution will be passed when a majority in value of those voting have voted in favour of it.

G I Bennet Interim Liquidator

Price Waterhouse 1 Blythswood Square Glasgow G2 4AD

(68)

GLASGOW 4 X 4/U-FIX LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that by Interlocutor of the Sheriff at Hamilton dated 1st October 1992 I. Robert Wight Wilson, 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow was appointed Interim Liquidator of Glasgow 4 x 4/U-Fix Limited having its registered office at 120 Strathmore House, East Kilbride.

Pursuant to Section 138(4) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.12 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, the first Meeting of Creditors will be held within 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow at 10.00 am on Thursday 19th November 1992 for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator (who may be the Interim Liquidator). The Meeting may also consider other Resolutions referred to in Rule 4.12(3).

To be entitled to vote at the Meeting, Creditors must have lodged their claims with me at or before the Meeting. Voting may be in person by the Creditors or by form of proxy which must be lodged with me at, or before, the Meeting at the undernoted address. A resolution shall be passed when a majority in value of those voting, in person or by proxy, have voted in favour of it.

> R W Wilson Interim Trustee

> > (159)

Touche Ross & Co 39 St Vincent Place Glasgow G1 2QQ 2nd November 1992

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:	SC24932
Name of Company:	Peter Kemp & Son Limited
Nature of Business:	Haulage Contractor
Type of Liquidation:	Creditors
Address of Registered Office:	Stable Yard Lower Granton Road Edinburgh
Liquidator's Name and Address:	KV Anderson 28 Alva Street Edinburgh EH2 4QF
Office Holder No:	6885
Date of Appointment:	27th October 1992
By Whom Appointed:	Creditors
	K V Anderson Liquidator

28th October 1992

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

PETER KEMP & SON LIMITED

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named company, duly convened and held at 16 Rutland Square. Edinburgh on 27th October 1992, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:-

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the same and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily."

> James A Kemp Chairman

27th October 1992

(2)

Notice of Final Meeting KIST LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986 that a Final Meeting of the Members of the above company will be held at Braehead Mains. 603 Queensferry Road. Edinburgh on 8th December 1992 at 10.15 am. for the purpose of receiving the Liquidators account of the winding up and hearing any explanations which may be given by the Liquidator.

> T C MacLennan Liquidator

Scott Oswald & Co 1 Royal Terrace Edinburgh EH7 5AD

(83)

MOORE PARAGON UK LIMITED

-V-

WASH 'N' WAX LIMITED

Court Reference No: L19/92

NOTICE is hereby given that on 16th March. 1992. a petition was presented to the Sheriff of Lothian and Borders at Edinburgh by Moore Paragon UK Limited, Moore House, 75-79 Southwark Street, London, craving the Court iner alia that the said Wahs'n' Wax Limited be wound up by the Court and that an Interim Liquidator be appointed, and that in the meantime Raymond Ellis Blin, Chartered Accountant, Messrs Pannell Kerr Forster, 78 Carlton Place, Glasgow be appointed as Provisional Liquidator for the said company: in which petition the Sheriff at Edinburgh by interlocutor dated 16th March 1992 appointed all persons having an interest to lodge answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk. 82 Laurieston Place. Edinburgh within eighty days after intimation, advertisement or service; eo die appointed the said Raymond Ellis Blin, Chartered Accountant, to be Provisional Liquidator of the said company with the powers specified in Paragraphs 4 and 5 of part II of Scheulde 4 to the Insolvency Act 1986:

all of which notice is hereby given.

Anderson Fyfe 90 St Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5UB Solicitors for Pursuers

(1)